TL1431 精密可编程基准
1 特性
• 0.4% 初始电压容差
• 0.2Ω 输出阻抗典型值
• 快速导通 (500ns)
• 灌电流能力 (1mA 至 100mA)
• 低基准电流 (REF)
• 可调节输出电压（VI(ref) 至 36V）

Changes from Revision L (October 2007) to Revision M (April 2012) Page
• 在“订购信息”表中，为 LP 封装添加了 Ammo 选项。................................................................................ 0
13 机械、封装和可订购信息
以下页面包含机械、封装和可订购信息。这些信息是指定器件可用的最新数据。数据如有变更，恕不另行通知，
且不会对此文档进行修订。有关此数据表的浏览器版本，请查阅左侧的导航栏。
TL1431, TL1431M
ZHCSVU6O – DECEMBER 1991 – REVISED OCTOBER 2025 www.ti.com.cn
22 提交文档反馈 Copyright © 2025 Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Links: TL1431 TL1431M
English Data Sheet: SLVS062
PACKAGE OPTION ADDENDUM
www.ti.com 7-Oct-2025
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable part number Status
(1)
Material type
(2)
Package | Pins Package qty | Carrier RoHS
(3)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(4)
MSL rating/
Peak reflow
(5)
Op temp (°C) Part marking
(6)
5962-9962001Q2A Active Production LCCC (FK) | 20 55 | TUBE No SNPB N/A for Pkg Type -55 to 125 5962-
9962001Q2A
TL1431MFKB
5962-9962001QPA Active Production CDIP (JG) | 8 50 | TUBE No SNPB N/A for Pkg Type -55 to 125 9962001QPA
TL1431M
TL1431CD Active Production SOIC (D) | 8 75 | TUBE Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 70 1431C
TL1431CD.A Active Production SOIC (D) | 8 75 | TUBE Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 70 1431C
TL1431CDR Active Production SOIC (D) | 8 2500 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 70 1431C
TL1431CDR.A Active Production SOIC (D) | 8 2500 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 70 1431C
TL1431CLP Active Production TO-92 (LP) | 3 1000 | BULK Yes SN N/A for Pkg Type 0 to 70 TL1431C
TL1431CLP.A Active Production TO-92 (LP) | 3 1000 | BULK Yes SN N/A for Pkg Type 0 to 70 TL1431C
TL1431CLPME3 Active Production TO-92 (LP) | 3 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes SN N/A for Pkg Type 0 to 70 TL1431C
TL1431CLPME3.A Active Production TO-92 (LP) | 3 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes SN N/A for Pkg Type 0 to 70 TL1431C
TL1431CLPR Active Production TO-92 (LP) | 3 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes SN N/A for Pkg Type 0 to 70 TL1431C
TL1431CLPR.A Active Production TO-92 (LP) | 3 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes SN N/A for Pkg Type 0 to 70 TL1431C
TL1431CPWR Active Production TSSOP (PW) | 8 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU | SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 70 T1431
TL1431CPWR.A Active Production TSSOP (PW) | 8 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 70 T1431
TL1431MFK Active Production LCCC (FK) | 20 55 | TUBE No SNPB N/A for Pkg Type -55 to 125 TL1431MFK
TL1431MFK.A Active Production LCCC (FK) | 20 55 | TUBE No SNPB N/A for Pkg Type -55 to 125 TL1431MFK
TL1431MFKB Active Production LCCC (FK) | 20 55 | TUBE No SNPB N/A for Pkg Type -55 to 125 5962-
9962001Q2A
TL1431MFKB
TL1431MFKB.A Active Production LCCC (FK) | 20 55 | TUBE No SNPB N/A for Pkg Type -55 to 125 5962-
9962001Q2A
TL1431MFKB
TL1431MJG Active Production CDIP (JG) | 8 50 | TUBE No SNPB N/A for Pkg Type -55 to 125 TL1431MJG
TL1431MJG.A Active Production CDIP (JG) | 8 50 | TUBE No SNPB N/A for Pkg Type -55 to 125 TL1431MJG